provisions, requirements, orders and matters established and adopted hereby shall take effect 

and be in full force from the date of its adoption. 

Planning Board Recommends Voting Yes 7-0 

ARTICLE 5. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Nine Million Five 

Hundred Thousand and no 100ths ($9,500,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of constructing a water 

line from the area of Route 111 and Range Road westerly along Route 111 to Ledge Road, for 

approximately 22,380 LF, to include cost of engineering, planning, bid documentation, right of way, 

and construction expenses, as well as payment of costs associated with the financing of said project;

[...]

Searles Revenue Fund will be applied to offset up to half of the costs associated with annual bond 

payments. (60% Majority Required) 

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0  

ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Eighty 

Thousand, and no 100ths ($180,000) Dollars for the purpose of repairing approximately 1800’ of the 

Rockingham Recreational Rail Trail, including drainage, pavement improvements, and engineering 

planning associated with the construction and payment of costs associated with the financing of said

[...]

Searles Revenue Fund will be applied to offset up to half of the costs associated with annual bond payments.
(60% Majority Required)

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0 

YES
NO

ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Eighty Thousand, and
no 100ths ($180,000) Dollars for the purpose of repairing approximately 1800’ of the Rockingham Recreational
Rail Trail, including drainage, pavement improvements, and engineering planning associated with the 
construction and payment of costs associated with the financing of said project;